# 05-01-2001

# CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# **PATENTS ONLY**

Patent and Trademark Office

101696537. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas K. Jernigan (しんり)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: L&P Property Management Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	27 April 20 (20)
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: South Gate State: CA ZIP: 90280
Execution Date: April 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
THE REPORT OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PAR	4,860,675 4,876,976
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: John D. Poffenberger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LI	프 철 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if deficiencies occur)
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document.  Keith R. Haupt, Reg. No. 37,638  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas K. Jernigan (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual residing

at 1911 Sharon Oaks Lane/292, Charlotte, North Carolina 28210, having been assigned all right, title

and interest in and to United States Patent Nos. 4,860,675 and 4,876,976 and in and to all inventions

disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby confirms that he has the full right to convey all rights,

as herein expressed, in and to the said Patents and the inventions embodied therein;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has previously entered into an agreement with Leggett &

Platt, Incorporated, of which L&P Property Management Company is a wholly owned subsidiary

(hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate,

California 90280, by which the above-identified United States Patents were transferred to Assignee;

WHEREAS, no assignment has previously been executed by the parties affirming

the conveyance of the above-identified United States Patents to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the

undersigned, the said Assignor by these presents does affirm, nunc pro tunc, the sale, assignment and

transfer unto the said L&P Property Management Company, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified United

States Patents, the inventions described in such Patents, the right to recover all damages resulting

from prior infringement of patent(s) resulting from such Patents, together with the right of priority

PATENT

REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0984

based upon such Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

And the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and applications for patents based upon the aboveidentified Patents, growing out of or related to the inventions of such Patents; and to testify and execute any papers or take such other action on behalf of or for the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by Assignee to Assignee's full protection and vesting of title in and to the inventions hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patents concerning said inventions.

Executed this  $\rightarrow$  day of APRIL, 200/.

#### THOMAS K. JERNIGAN

COUNTY OF Durham) ss: STATE OF North Carolina)

On this  $\frac{\partial}{\partial x}$  day of  $\frac{\partial x}{\partial x}$ , appeared before me Thomas K. Jernigan, to me known and personally known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, North Carolina KIMBERLEY McCULLOUGH My Commission Expires March 3, 2006

(SEAL)

k:\user\msk\forms\nunc pro tunc.tj quilting

By: Hopping L. Temp

Commission Expires: 3/8/06

**REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0985** 

RECORDED: 04/16/2001